
 

 

Round 2 Results 

2014 American Women’s Golf 
Championship 

April 20-22, 2014 

 



 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   UCF 307  305       612  +36 
3  2   Louisville 314  302       616  +40 
4  3   SMU 315  306       621  +45 
5  4   Memphis 319  306       625  +49 
6  5   South Florida 324  313       637  +61 
2  6   Cincinnati 311  330       641  +65 
7  7   Rutgers  336  328       664  +88 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Jenny Haglund  SMU  76  71       147  +3   
T4 2   Ashley Holder  UCF  76  74       150  +6   
T20 T3   Ashley Kees  Memphis  81  71       152  +8   
T9 T3   Raegan Bremer  Houston  78  74       152  +8   
T6 T3   Monifa Sealy  UCF  77  75       152  +8   
T9 T3   Laura Restrepo  Louisville  78  74       152  +8   
T2 T3   Emily Haas  Louisville  75  77       152  +8   
T9 8   Leighann Cabush  Memphis  78  75       153  +9   
T2 T9   Andrea Malek  Cincinnati  75  79       154  +10   
1 T9   Olivia Dose  Cincinnati  74  80       154  +10   

T15 T11   Alexandra Rossi  SMU  80  75       155  +11   
T6 T11   Kristine Odaiyar  UCF  77  78       155  +11   
T15 13   Tara Lyons  Louisville  80  76       156  +12   
T13 T14   Robyn Doig  UCF  79  78       157  +13   
T24 T14   Shannon Gramley  Louisville  82  75       157  +13   
T13 T16   Maria Elena Villamil  SMU  79  79       158  +14   
T20 T16   Katie Petrino  Louisville  81  77       158  +14   
31 T18   Christina Paulsen  Rutgers  83  76       159  +15   

T24 T18   Courtney Ferguson  Houston  82  77       159  +15   
T6 T18   Fanny Cnops  UCF  77  82       159  +15   
T24 T21   Erin Selfridge  South Florida  82  78       160  +16   
T20 T21   Michelle Pilo  South Florida  81  79       160  +16   
T24 T21   Julia Gerlach  Memphis  82  78       160  +16   
T15 24   Jennifer Park  SMU  80  81       161  +17   
T35 T25   Anna Hancock  South Florida  87  75       162  +18   
T20 T25   Nicole Autrique  South Florida  81  81       162  +18   
T15 T25   Ashley Burke  South Florida  80  82       162  +18   
T24 T28   Katie Page  SMU  82  82       164  +20   
T9 T28   Natalie Turk  Memphis  78  86       164  +20   
T24 30   Emily Gilbreth  Houston  82  83       165  +21   
T32 T31   Gabrielle Sacheli  Rutgers  84  84       168  +24   
T32 T31   Taylor Clark  Rutgers  84  84       168  +24   
34 T33   Madelin Gedeon  Rutgers  85  84       169  +25   

T15 T33   Stefanie Mitchell  Cincinnati  80  89       169  +25   
T24 35   Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati  82  89       171  +27   
T35 36   Samantha Moyal  Rutgers  87  87       174  +30   
37 37   Ashley Cassidy  Cincinnati  93  82       175  +31   
38 38   Shelby Sain  Memphis  95  82       177  +33   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 UCF 307 305 612
2 Ashley Holder (2) 76 74 150

T3 Monifa Sealy (3) 77 75 152

T11 Kristine Odaiyar (4) 77 78 155

T14 Robyn Doig (5) 79 78 157

T18 Fanny Cnops (1) 77 82 159

2 Louisville 314 302 616
T3 Emily Haas (1) 75 77 152

T3 Laura Restrepo (2) 78 74 152

13 Tara Lyons (3) 80 76 156

T14 Shannon Gramley (5) 82 75 157

T16 Katie Petrino (4) 81 77 158

3 SMU 315 306 621
1 Jenny Haglund (1) 76 71 147

T11 Alexandra Rossi (5) 80 75 155

T16 Maria Elena Villamil (3) 79 79 158

24 Jennifer Park (4) 80 81 161

T28 Katie Page (2) 82 82 164

4 Memphis 319 306 625
T3 Ashley Kees (2) 81 71 152

8 Leighann Cabush (1) 78 75 153

T21 Julia Gerlach (4) 82 78 160

T28 Natalie Turk (5) 78 86 164

38 Shelby Sain (3) 95 82 177

5 South Florida 324 313 637
T21 Erin Selfridge (4) 82 78 160

T21 Michelle Pilo (5) 81 79 160

T25 Ashley Burke (1) 80 82 162

T25 Nicole Autrique (2) 81 81 162

T25 Anna Hancock (3) 87 75 162
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 Cincinnati 311 330 641
T9 Olivia Dose (1) 74 80 154

T9 Andrea Malek (2) 75 79 154

T33 Stefanie Mitchell (3) 80 89 169

35 Valentina Herrera (5) 82 89 171

37 Ashley Cassidy (4) 93 82 175

7 Rutgers 336 328 664
T18 Christina Paulsen (3) 83 76 159

T31 Taylor Clark (1) 84 84 168

T31 Gabrielle Sacheli (4) 84 84 168

T33 Madelin Gedeon (5) 85 84 169

36 Samantha Moyal (2) 87 87 174
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Restrepo Louisville 2.75 -2 
A. Kees Memphis 3.00 E 
M. Pilo USF 3.13 +1 
R. Bremer Houston 3.13 +1 
K. Page SMU 3.25 +2 
J. Haglund SMU 3.25 +2 
F. Cnops UCF 3.25 +2 
T. Lyons Louisville 3.25 +2 
E. Haas Louisville 3.25 +2 
R. Doig UCF 3.38 +3 
L. Cabush Memphis 3.38 +3 
A. Malek Cincinnati 3.38 +3 
A. Holder UCF 3.38 +3 
A. Rossi SMU 3.38 +3 
A. Burke USF 3.50 +4 
C. Paulsen Rutgers 3.50 +4 
A. Hancock USF 3.50 +4 
K. Odaiyar UCF 3.50 +4 
S. Mitchell Cincinnati 3.50 +4 
A. Cassidy Cincinnati 3.63 +5 
O. Dose Cincinnati 3.63 +5 
C. Ferguson Houston 3.63 +5 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Sealy UCF 4.00 E 
J. Haglund SMU 4.10 +2 
S. Gramley Louisville 4.15 +3 
A. Holder UCF 4.15 +3 
K. Petrino Louisville 4.20 +4 
R. Bremer Houston 4.25 +5 
L. Restrepo Louisville 4.30 +6 
R. Doig UCF 4.30 +6 
K. Odaiyar UCF 4.30 +6 
A. Rossi SMU 4.30 +6 
L. Cabush Memphis 4.30 +6 
C. Ferguson Houston 4.30 +6 
O. Dose Cincinnati 4.30 +6 
E. Haas Louisville 4.30 +6 
A. Malek Cincinnati 4.30 +6 
N. Turk Memphis 4.35 +7 
A. Kees Memphis 4.35 +7 
E. Selfridge USF 4.35 +7 
T. Lyons Louisville 4.40 +8 
F. Cnops UCF 4.45 +9 
N. Autrique USF 4.45 +9 
M. Villamil SMU 4.45 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Paulsen Rutgers 4.75 -2 
J. Haglund SMU 4.88 -1 
O. Dose Cincinnati 4.88 -1 
L. Cabush Memphis 5.00 E 
E. Haas Louisville 5.00 E 
A. Holder UCF 5.00 E 
T. Clark Rutgers 5.00 E 
M. Villamil SMU 5.00 E 
A. Kees Memphis 5.13 +1 
E. Selfridge USF 5.13 +1 
J. Gerlach Memphis 5.13 +1 
K. Odaiyar UCF 5.13 +1 
J. Park SMU 5.13 +1 
A. Malek Cincinnati 5.13 +1 
R. Bremer Houston 5.25 +2 
A. Rossi SMU 5.25 +2 
A. Burke USF 5.25 +2 
T. Lyons Louisville 5.25 +2 
K. Petrino Louisville 5.25 +2 
G. Sacheli Rutgers 5.38 +3 
M. Sealy UCF 5.38 +3 
A. Hancock USF 5.38 +3 

Birdies 
K. Petrino Louisville 6
C. Paulsen Rutgers 5
A. Hancock USF 5
J. Haglund SMU 5
K. Odaiyar UCF 4
N. Autrique USF 4
A. Malek Cincinnati 4
J. Park SMU 4
M. Sealy UCF 4
A. Kees Memphis 4
M. Villamil SMU 4
A. Burke USF 3
E. Selfridge USF 3
E. Haas Louisville 3
O. Dose Cincinnati 3
L. Cabush Memphis 3
T. Lyons Louisville 3
F. Cnops UCF 3
L. Restrepo Louisville 3
S. Gramley Louisville 3
A. Cassidy Cincinnati 2
A. Rossi SMU 2

Pars 
A. Holder UCF 26
R. Bremer Houston 26
O. Dose Cincinnati 25
J. Haglund SMU 24
E. Haas Louisville 23
L. Restrepo Louisville 23
L. Cabush Memphis 23
A. Rossi SMU 23
M. Sealy UCF 23
A. Kees Memphis 23
M. Pilo USF 22
R. Doig UCF 22
A. Malek Cincinnati 22
J. Gerlach Memphis 21
K. Odaiyar UCF 21
F. Cnops UCF 21
N. Turk Memphis 20
T. Lyons Louisville 20
M. Villamil SMU 19
T. Clark Rutgers 19
S. Mitchell Cincinnati 19
S. Gramley Louisville 19
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